## STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION Update

February 12, 2020

SUBJECT: Commissioner of Education's Task Force on Holocaust Education

## **PROPOSED BOARD ACTION**

N/A

## **AUTHORITY FOR STATE BOARD ACTION**

N/A

## **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

Barbara Goldstein, Chair, Commissioner of Education's Task Force on Holocaust Education, will provide an update on the Task Force. The update will cover the Task Force membership, 2020 priorities to strengthen Holocaust education, and strategies to fulfill their mission.

**Supporting Documentation Included: N/A** 

**Facilitator/Presenter:** Barbara Goldstein, Chair, Commissioner of Education's Task Force on Holocaust Education